PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Jennifer MASSEY	05/02/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Hardway, LLC		
Street Address:	5407 Colfax, Suite 226		
City:	North Hollywood		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91601		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10893796

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)500-3501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3105003548

Email: skirchanski@linerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stefan J. Kirchanski

Address Line 1: 1100 Glendon Avenue 14th Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16080.900200

Stefan J. Kichanski

Total Attachments: 1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=Assignment_10893796#page1.tif

10893796

40.00 10

S HO

PATENT REEL: 017570 FRAME: 0732

Attorney Docket No. 16080,900200

				ASSIGNMENT	
(1-8,	l Insert Name(s) of Im		(1) (2) (3)	Jennifer MASSEY (4) (5)	•
		'	(3)	(6)	
(9)	(Neod tomo of Assistant			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	and valuable d agree(s) to
(10)	Insert name of Assign		9)	rne Hardway, LLC	
110)	Insert state of Incorpo Assignee	pration of (10)	California	
(11)	Insert address of Ass	_ ,		of 5407 Colfax, Suite 228, North Hollywood, California 91601 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, interest in the invention known as	title and
(12)	Insert identification of such as Tille, Case No Foreign Application No	umber or	12)	DISPENSER PROTECTOR DEVICE AND METHOD, 10/893,796 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for particle States of America or under the Patent Communication for particle states of America or under the Patent Communication for particle states of America or under the Patent Communication for particle states of America or under the Patent Communication for particle states of America or under the Patent Communication for particle states of the Patent Communication for particle states of the Patent Communication for patents of the Patents of	atent in the
(13)	Insert Date of Signing Application	of (1		applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based the	reon.
contin assigr	ments in connection wi	ed agree(s) to e ernational and t ith such applica	exect forei ation	ute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, div gn applications for the above-identified invention and also to execu- is as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient	te separate
declar	 the undersignered concerning this apple in obtaining evidence 	id agree(s) to olication or co and going for	exac Intinu ward	cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference whit tation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in divith such interference.	every way
сопле	•			ute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be ne actional Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar ag	Name and the second
	4) The undersigne States patent to the As	d acree(s) to :	perfo	orm all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant	of a valid
resultir of the c that he	to issue any and to issue any and issue any and issue any and is the United State from said application antire interest, and here has (they have) not ex	all Letters Pate stes □ □ ☒ an or any division by covenants: ecuted any agi	JP. ents only for that reem	reign or designated country divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assi tent in conflict herewith.	s Assignee igned, and
	necessary or desirable	In order to contes Patent and	malv	Stefan J. Kirchanski, 38,568, Mary Aversano, 54,972, JoAnna M. Est relf LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identifical with the rules of demark Office any Patent Office concerned	y, 31,482, tion which
Date: _	05/02/06	Signature of I	lavei	ntors king Masons	
Date: _		Signature of I	inver	ntor 2	
Date: _		Signature of I	Inver	ntor 3	
Date: _		Signature of I	nver	ntor 4	
Date: _		Signature of I	aver	ntor 5	
Date:		Signature of li	nven	ator 6	

PATENT REEL: 017570 FRAME: 0733

RECORDED: 05/03/2006